 W29GL064C
 Publication Release Date: August 13, 2010
                        ADVANCED INFORMATION, Revision B
  - 1 -
ADVANCED
INFORMATION
August 2010
PRODUCT BRIEF

 W29GL064C
- 8 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
W 29GL 064  C H 9 T
Winbond Standard Product
W: Winbond
Product Family
29GL: 3V
Density
032: 32Mb
064: 64Mb
Product Version
C: 90nm
Sector Type
H: EVIO=VCC=2.7~3.6V,Uniform sector, highest address sector protected
 EVIO=1.65V to VCC(2.7~3.6V),Uniform sector, highest address sector protected
L: EVIO=VCC=2.7~3.6V,Uniform sector, lowest address sector protected
 EVIO=1.65V to VCC(2.7~3.6V),Uniform sector, lowest address sector protected
T: Top boot sector, top two addressed sectors protected
B: Bottom boot sector, bottom two addressed sectors protected
Access Time
9: 90ns   1: 110ns
Packages
S: TSOP-48, Industrial (-40°C~+85°C) and Green (RoHS Compliant)
T: TSOP-56, Industrial (-40°C~+85°C) and Green (RoHS Compliant)
A: VFBGA-48, Industrial (-40°C~+85°C) and Green (RoHS Compliant)
 †
B: FBGA-64, Industrial (-40°C~+85°C) and Green (RoHS Compliant)
† Contact Winbond for availability of this package.
W29GL064C
 Publication Release Date: August 13, 2010
                        ADVANCED INFORMATION, Revision B
 - 9 -
Valid Part Numbers and Top Side Marking
The following table provides the valid part numbers for the W29GL064C Parallel Flash Memory.
Please contact Winbond for specific availability by density and package type. Winbond Parallel
memories use a 12-digit Product Number for ordering.
PACKAGE TYPE DENSITY PRODUCT NUMBER TOP SIDE MARKING
TSOP-48 64Mb W29GL064CT9S W29GL064CT9S
TSOP-48 64Mb W29GL064CB9S W29GL064CB9S
VFBGA-48† 64Mb W29GL064CT9A W29GL064CT9A
VFBGA-48† 64Mb W29GL064CB9A W29GL064CB9A
TSOP-56 64Mb W29GL064CH9T W29GL064CH9T
TSOP-56 64Mb W29GL064CL9T W29GL064CL9T
BGA-64 64Mb W29GL064CT9B W29GL064CT9B
BGA-64 64Mb W29GL064CB9B W29GL064CB9B
BGA-64 64Mb W29GL064CH9B W29GL064CH9B
BGA-64 64Mb W29GL064CL9B W29GL064CL9B
† Contact Winbond for availability of this package.
 W29GL064C
- 10 -
HISTORY
VERSION DATE PAGE DESCRIPTION
A 05/27/2010 - Initial Issued
B 08/13/2010 2,3,7
9
Added VFBGA48 & TSOP48 Packages